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POR COPA /BY THE GLASS

REGION

VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

iTa Cantine Cavicchioli Prosecco

FRA Louis Perdrier Brut Excellence

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

usa Beringer White Zinfandel

mex Rosato Montefiori

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

ITA Cabert San Marino
ARG Black River
MEX Cava Maciel Venus

USA Raymond R Collection

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

MEX Rosa Negra

MEX Incognito

ARG Terrazas Reserva

ESP Vifia Gormaz Catania Crianza
USA Sterling

MEX pampa Maya Blend

Veneto

Cote d’ Or

California

Valle de Guadalupe

Veneto

Mendoza
Valle de Guadalupe

California

Ciudad de México

Valle de Guadalupe

Mendoza

Ribera del Duero
California

Hidalgo

UVA / GRAPE

Glera

Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Pinot Blanc

Zinfandel

Sangiovese

Pinot Grigio
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Cab Sauv, Petit Sirah, Zinfandel, Merlot

Cabernet - Tempranillo

Cabernet Sauvignon

Tempranillo
Cabernet Sauvignon

Syrah - Nebbiolo

COPA

$270
$310

$195
$310

$220

$240
$290

$340

$310

$260

$290

$300
$300

$340
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VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

REGION UVA /| GRAPE BOT
ITALIA/ITALY
Cantine Cavicchioli Prosecco Veneto Glera $1,350
FRANCIA /| FRANCE
Moet Imperial Brut 200ml Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $1,200
Louis Perdrier Brut Excellence Céte d’ Or Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Pinot Blanc $1,300
Moet Brut Imperial 375ml Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $3,220
Chateau de Target Saumur Brut Valle de Loire Pinot Noir - Cabernet Franc $2,400
Moet Brut Imperial Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,180
Moet Nectar Imperial Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,180
Moet Ice Imperial Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,740
Moet Brut Imperial Rosé Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $5,880
Veuve, Clicquot Brut Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $5,920
Moet Ice Imperial, Rosé Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $6,650
Dom Pérignon Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $12,200
Krug Grande Cuvee Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $14,000
Dom Pérignon Rosé Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $15,700
Louis Roederer, Cristal Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $17,000
Dom Perignon Blanc Luminous Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $17,000
Dom Perignon Rose Luminous Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $21,000
Dom Pérignon Brut Plenitud 11 Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $28,000
VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE
USA Beringer White Zinfandel California Zinfandel $880
ITA Pierpaolo Pecorari Rosato Veneto Pinot Noir - Refosco $1,000
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MEXICO

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Casa Madero 2V

Cava Maciel "Venus ~
Familia Rubio Herencia
Kruger

Corona del Valley

ARGENTINA

Colome "Amalaya”

Black River

Vincen Famaily "Reto”
Animal de Familia Catena

ESPANA / SPAIN

Flor de Vetus

Sefiorio de Garci Grande
Pazo Sefiorans

Muga Blanco

ITALIA /ITALY

Cabert San Marino
Pierpaolo Pecorari
Bosio

Petilia Greco di Tufo

REGION

Valle de Parras

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe

Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

Rueda

Ribera del Duero
Rias Baixas
Rioja

Veneto
Veneto
Asti
Campafia

UVA / GRAPE

Chardonnay - Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay

Polomino Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Torrontes
Sauvignon Blanc
Pinot Grigio
Chardonnay

Verdejo
Verdejo
Albarifio
Viura

Pinot Grigio
Pinot Grigio
Moscato
Greco di Tufo

BOT

$965
$1,440
$1,500
$1,650
$1,900

$990
$1,000
$1,400
$1,900

$850
$1,100
$1,700
$1,400

$960
$1,100
$1,200
$1,650
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PORTUGAL / PORTUGAL

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Aveleda Fonte Vinho Verde

FRANCIA / FRANCE

Domaine Francois D allaine”

Domiane Yves Cuilleron Viognier
Domaine Fourrey Chablis

Domaine Rorber Denogent “Les Sardines”

Domaine Fourrey “Premier Cru Mont De Milieu”

ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

Josh Cellars

Pine Ridge

Sterling

Raymond VineyardsR collection
Raymond Vineyarsd R collection
Gloria Ferrer Etesian

Chapellet Vineyards

Rombauer Vineyards
Cakebread Cellars

Chateau Montelena

MEXICO / MEXICO

Pampa Maya Blend
Hacienda Encinillas

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Douro Loureiro - Arinto - Trajadura $750
Macon Pouilly Chardonnay $2,200
Comtes Rhodaniens Viognier $2,500
Chablis Chardonnay $2,400
Macon Chardonnay $2,990
Chablis Chardonnay $3,000
California Chardonnay $1,050
California Viognier - Chenin Blanc $1,200
California Chardonnay $1,200
California Sauvignon Blanc $1,400
California Chardonnay $1,400
Sonoma California Chardonnay $1,850
Napa Valley Chardonnay $3,500
Napa Valley Chardonnay $4,100
Napa Valley Chardonnay $5,885
Calistoga Chardonnay $6,800
VINO TINTO / RED WINE
REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Hidalgo Syrah - Nebbiolo $1,360
Chihuahua Cabernet - Merlot $2,500
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VALLE DE GUADALUPE

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Surco Rojo 2.7 7

Incognito

Solar Fortun

Solar Fortun Syrah
Mariatinto

Cava Maciel "Via Lactea
Corona del Valle

Corona del Valle

Corona

S Fortun "O”Positivo

F. Rubio Herencia

Fluxus Tinto

Paoloni Brunello

Duetto, Santo Toméas
Unico, Santo Tomas

F. Rubio Reserva

Gran Ricardo, Monte Xanic
Gran Amado Blend
Sombrero Vifias de Garza

COAHUILA

Casa Madero 3V

Don Leo

Don Leo Kosher

Casa Madero Casa Grande

CHIHUAHUA

Megacero
La Casona

REGION

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Ensenada

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe

Santo Tomas - San Vicente
Valle de Santo Tomas

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe

Valle de Parras
Valle de Parras
Valle de Parras
Valle de Parras

Chihuahua
Chihuahua

UVA / GRAPE

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet - Tempranillo - Zinfandel

Cabernet Sauvignon

Syrah - Grenache

Cab Sauv - Tempranillo - Grenache - Syrah
Merlot

Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon

Tempranillo - Nebbiolo

Cab. Sauv - Merlot

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Malbec

Grenache - Syrah

Sangiovese Grosso

Tempranillo - Cab. Sauv

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Malbec

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Cab Franc - Petit Verdot
Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Tempranillo

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Grenache - Carignan - Terr

Cabernet Sau - Tempranillo - Merlot
Cabernet - Shiraz

Cabernet Sauvignon

Shiraz

Merlot - Cabernet Sauvignon-Shiraz
Cab. Sauv - Merlot

BOT

$950
$1,040
$1,550
$1,550
$2,150
$2,300
$2,300
$2,300
$2,300
$2,300
$2,400
$2,650
$2,900
$3,470
$3,470
$3,500
$4,145
$6,500
$6,500

$1,370
$1,600
$1,900
$2,390

$2,150
$1,650
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VINO TINTO / RED WINE

REGION UVA /| GRAPE BOT

ITALIA/ITALY

Pelissero Nubiola Barbaresco Piemonte Nebbiolo $3,800
Parusso Barolo Piemonte Nebbiolo $4,500
Corte Pavone Brunello di Montalcino Toscana Sangiovese $4,500
Castello Banfi Brunello di Montacino Toscana Sangiovese $4,920
Pian Delle Vigne Brunello di Montalcino Toscana Sangiovese $5,000
Tignanello Toscana Sangiovese - Cab. Sauv - Cabernet Franc $8,000
ESPANA / SPAIN

Flor de Vetus Toro Tempranillo $1,000
Por una Cabeza Castilla Tempranillo $1,100
Condado de Haza Ribera del Duero Tempranillo $1,140
Vifla Gormaz Catania Crianza Ribera del Duero Tempranillo $1,200
Villacreces Pruno Ribera del Duero Tempranillo $1,350
Flores de Callejo Ribera del Duero Tempranillo $1,350
Carmelo Rodero Roble Ribera del Duero Tempranillo $1,750
Enate Reserva Somontano Cabernet Sauvignon $1,800
Luis Cafas Reserva Rioja Tempranillo $1,900
Vifia Alberdi Rioja Tempranillo $2,000
Pesquera Crianza Ribera del Duero Tempranillo $2,020
Arzuaga Crianza Ribera del Duero Tempranillo - Cab Sauv - Merlot $2,285
Muga Reserva Rioja Tempranillo $2,465
Majuelos Reserva, Felix Callejo Ribera del Duero Tempranillo $2,840
Matarromera Crianza Ribera del Duero Tempranillo $2,290
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ESPANA / SPAIN

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Emilio Moro, Malleolus

Vifia Ardanza Reserva
Orben Malpuesto

Muga Reserva Especial
Pintia

Remirez de Ganuza Reserva
Alién

Vega Sicilia Valbuana 5°
Vega Sicilia Unico

ARGENTINA

Chakana Atorrante

Por una Cabeza

Terrazas Reserva
Escorihuela Gascon
Siesta by Ernesto Catena
Escorihuela Gascon Organico
Alma Negra M. Blend
Tomero Gran Reserva
Siesta Bio Mexico

El Enemigo By Catena
Lucas Malbec

José Zuccardi

Luca beso de Dante

Las Notas de Jean Claude
Grand Enemigo

REGION

Ribera del Duero
Rioja
Rioja
Rioja
Toro
Rioja
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero

Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Valle de Uco
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

UVA / GRAPE

Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Tinta del Toro
Tempranillo - Graciano
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Malbec

Cab. Sauv -Tempranillo
Cabernet Sauvignon

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon

Malbec

Malbec

Petite Verdot

Cabernet Sauvignon

Malbec

Malbec

Malbec - Cabernet Sauvignon
Malbec - Cab. Sauv - Petit Verdot
Merlot

Malbec

BOT

$3,035
$3,200
$3,700
$3,800
$5,000
$5,050
$6,995
$11,105
$28,505

$990
$1,100
$1,475
$1,950
$2,200
$2,350
$2,600
$2,900
$3,200
$3,300
$3,800
$3,800
$4,000
$10,000
$12,000
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VINO TINTO / RED WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT

FRANCIA /| FRANCE

Chateau La Pensee Lalande Pomerol Merlot - Cab. Franc $2,750
Domaine Vieux Telegramme Chateauneuf Du Pape Grenache - Syrah $3,900
Domaine Yves Cuilleron Bassenon Cote Rotie Syrah $6,500
Chateau La Fleur Petrus Pomerol Merlot $20,000
ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

Indigo Eye California Cabernet Sauvignon $850
Josh Cellars California Cabernet Sauvignon $1,100
De Loach Vineyards California Pinot Noir $1,150
Beringer Founders™ Estate California Cabernet Sauvignon $1,200
Wente Liveremore Valley Cabernet Sauvignon $1,200
Sterling California Cabernet Sauvignon $1,200
Raymond Vineyards "R Collection” California Cabernet Sauvignon $1,300
Cycles Gladiator California Cabernet Sauvignon $1,380
Ironstone Lodi Cabernet Sauvignon $1,400
Power Spectrum Washington, Columbia Cab. Franc - Malbec - Murvedre - Syrah- Merlot $1,400
Raymond R Collection California Merlot $1,500
Josh Cellars California Pinot noir $1,530
Nuit Aprés Nuit Sonoma, California Grenache - Syrah $1,750
Bonanza by Caymus California Cabernet Sauvignon $2,500
Franciscan Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon $2,530
Ridge Three Valley Sonoma Zinfandel $3,100
Beringer Knights Valley Sonoma County Cabernet Sauvignon $3,400
Hands of Time Napa Valley Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Malbec $3,500
Treana by Caymus Paso Robles Cabernet Sauvignon - Syrah $4,000
Mount Eden Vineyards Santa Cruz Cabernet Sauvignon $4,100
Sterling Napa Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon $4,500
Goldeneye by Duckhorne Anderson Valley Pinot Noir $5,000
Forman Vineyard Estate Bottle Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon $5,000
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ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Ridge Estate

Duckhorn

Merry Edwards

Frank Family

Heitz Cellars

Dominus Napanook

Cing Cepages

Chateau Montelena
Jordan

Paradigm

Grgich Hills

Stags Leap Artemis
Joseph Phelps Napa
Duckhorn Three Palms Vineyard
Shafer One Point Five
Paul Hobbs

Far Niente Napa valley
Caymus Special Selection
Ridge Monte Bello

Opus One

REGION

Santa Cruz Mountains
Napa Valley

Sonoma

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Sonoma County
Calistoga, Napa Valley
Alexander valley
Oakville, Napa Valley
Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Oakville, Napa Valley
Napa Valley

Santa Cruz Mountains
Napa Valley

UVA / GRAPE

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Cab. Franc
Cab. Sauv - Cab. Franc - Merlot
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

BOT

$5,500
$5,500
$6,000
$6,400
$6,800
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,400
$7,600
$7,800
$8,000
$8,500
$9,500
$10,500
$12,000
$12,000
$19,000
$37,600
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